
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5775
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
IRRIGATION PROJECTS
R.L. JALAPPA

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have recently asked the Karnataka Government to furnish details of expenditure on different irrigation projects which require funds, to complete them within Ninth Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, whether the Karnataka Government has furnished those details;

(c) the amount estimated to be required to complete the incomplete irrigation projects in Karnataka; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to provide funds to Karnataka to complete these irrigation projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) to (d) Irrigation being a State subject, Irrigation Projects are taken up for implementation by the State Governments themselves out of their own resources and as per their own priorities. Ministry of Water Resources has requested the Government of Karnataka to draw an action plan for completion of certain approved Ongoing Major and Medium Irrigation Projects which have been spilling over from plan to plan and are at present in advanced stages of construction and can be completed during the IX Plan itself. A statement as furnished by the Government of Karnataka giving therein details of projects proposed for completion during IX Plan period alongwith balance amount required to complete these incomplete irrigation projects during IX Five Year Plan and source of funding is enclosed.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5775 FOR ANSWER IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 03.05.2000 REGARDING IRRIGATION PROJECTS.

    (Rs. In Crores) (Potential in Thousand Hectares)

Sl. Project Estimated Expdr. Balance Ultima Potent Balanc Probab Remarks
No. Cost Upto amount te ial e to le
    Dec., required Potent create be date
    99 for ial d upto create of
     completi Dec., d comple-on               99             tion
  Origin Latest
  al

Major Project

1. Bhadra         31.93   155.23 140.25   14.98    105.57 105.57   0.00   2000   Proposed for
           completion
           during   the
           financial year
           99-2000

2. TB LBC         33.41   319.09 255.28   63.81    244.38 244.20   0.18   2000

3. TB RB HLC       2.57   79.48  49.81    29.67    80.91  70.44   10.47   2000

4. Malaprabha     19.91   703.71 545.77   157.94   218.19 174.56  43.63   2002   AIBP assisted
           project

5. U.K.P.Stage-I  58.20   5435.90 4976.30 459.60   425.00 290.92  134.08  2002   AIBP assisted


           project
6. Karanja        98.00   340.00 242.73   97.27    35.62  14.98   20.64   2002   AIBP assisted
           project

7 Bennithora     73.25   153.00 149.40    3.60    20.24   1.05   19.19   2001   NABARD
           assisted
           project.

Medium Project

1. Manchanabele    0.77   62.40  61.76     0.64     3.84   1.23    2.61   2000   Proposed  for
           completion
           during  the
           financial year
           99-2000

2. Votehole        2.05   47.50  38.94     8.56     7.49   7.49    0.00   2000

3. Amarja          5.70   82.00  84.49            8.90   5.94    2.96   2001   NABARD
           assisted
           project

4. Lower           8.37   100.00 94.63     5.37     9.70   0.00    9.70   2001   NABARD
Mullamari          assisted
           project

5. Maskinala       3.11   29.95  28.02     1.93     2.83   0.00    2.83   2001
6. Chulkinala      3.80   53.50  56.24            4.05   3.84    0.21   2000   NABARD
           assisted
           project.

7 Arkavathy       0.65   106.50 55.07    51.43     6.23   0.00    6.23   2002

8. Hirehalla       6.35   120.81 106.31   14.50     8.01   0.00    8.01   2001   AIBP assisted
           project.

9. Gandhorinala    7.21   153.00 26.16    126.84    8.09   0.00    8.09   2002


 AIBP Programme   -  Accelerated Irrigation Benefits

 NABARD Development - National Bank for Agriculture and Rural
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